
Colorado Department of Education  
Speech Language Advisory Committee (SLAC) 

 
 

SLAC Mission Statement: 
The Committee believes that speech-language pathologists and special educators in Colorado deserve innovative 
professional development opportunities that address issues, challenges, and evidence-base practices relevant to 
infants, toddlers, children, and adolescents with disabilities. The Committee provides advice on policies and 
procedures for best practices and in the alignment and standardization of services across the state. Committee 
members consist of regional representatives, hospital representatives, school administrators, university liaisons and 
various other stakeholder groups. Regional Representatives act as liaisons for their regional public school SLP 
constituents. They are nominated by their Special Education Director and chosen through an application process to 
serve in this capacity. Representatives from the Colorado Speech-Language-Hearing Association (CSHA), the 
university programs, and community liaisons were added to the Committee to ensure collaboration between 
significant stakeholders across the state. 

CDE 
Tami Cassel, Supervisor, Speech –Language Pathology 

 

Regional Representatives 
Northeast Region - Jennifer Seedorf - jseedorf@neboces.com 
Northwest Region – Angie Simpson - asimpson@rfschools.com 
North Central Region – Donna Boudreau - dboudrea@psdschools.org 
Pikes Peak Region- Jill Bailey –jill.bailey@asd20.org 
West Central Region – Laura Jordan – laura.jordan@d51schools.org 
Southwest Region – Stephanie Pham - spham@sjboces.org 
Southeast Region – Sandra Frey - sfrey@district70.org 
North Metro Region 
Northeast Metro – Kim Walker – kim.walker@adams12.org 
Northwest Metro – Judy Pieken - judy.pieken@bvsd.org 
South Metro Region 
Southeast Metro – Jodi Legray – jrlegray@mail.com, jrlegray@aurorak12.com 
Southwest Metro – Teale Darnell – teale.darnell@jeffco.k12.co.us 

 

Other Committee Representatives 
CLD Liaison – Eric Schliemann 
Audiology Liaison - Amy Simmons 
SWAAAC Liaison/CSHA - Maureen Melonis 
ASHA SEAL - Stacy Campbell 

 
University Liaisons 
Ilana Oliff - Metro State University 
Jen Marson-Parker - University of Colorado - Boulder 
Kerry Moriarty - University of Northern Colorado 
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